

\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 510/2019 & CM. No. 24842/2019
ASHWANI GOEL & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija and Mr. Ankit
Sharma, Advs.

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **22.05.2019**

CM. No. 24842/2019 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA 510/2019

The only plea urged by the counsel for the appellant is that the Trial Court should not have fastened the liability of 18% on the sum of Rs.15,00,000/- deposited by the appellant pursuant to the order dated November 9, 2010 of this Court. According to him, it should be only that interest which has accrued on the deposit of Rs.15,00,000/- that should be been made payable to the respondents.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on November 4, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 22, 2019/jg