



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 510/2019 & CM APPL. 25457/2025, CM APPL. 25458/2025

ASHWANI GOEL & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Rakesh and Ms. Suhani Gupta,
Advocates (through VC)

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate (through VC)

25

+ RFA 601/2019 & CM APPL. 29614/2019

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate (through VC)

versus

ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh and Ms. Suhani Gupta,
Advocates (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

1. This Court notes that applications being *CM APPL. 25457/2025 & CM APPL. 25458/2025*, are pending before the Registrar on 31st October, 2025.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 18th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/ak