



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 510/2019

ASHWANI GOEL & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Suhani Gupta, Adv. for
appellant No.1

versus

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv. (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

31.10.2025

CM APPL.25457/2025 (under Order 22 Rule 2 & 3 and Section 151 CPC) and CM APPL.25458/2025 (under Order 22 Rule 3 (2) CPC for condonation of delay in filing accompanying application for impleading the LR's of Appellant no. 2)

1. List for arguments on 06.02.2026.
2. In the meantime, on taking steps within three weeks, issue notice to proposed LR's of deceased appellant No.2 directing them to remain present in court on the next, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 06.02.2026. Notice will indicate that reply to applications be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 31, 2025

vk