



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA 510/2019**  
**ASHWANI GOEL & ANR**

.....Appellant

Through:  
versus Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Advocate  
for appellant No.1 (through vc)

**RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**11.05.2026**

**CM APPL.25457/2025 (under Order 22 Rule 2 & 3 and Section 151 CPC) and CM APPL.25458/2025 (under Order 22 Rule 3 (2) CPC for condonation of delay in filing accompanying application for impleading the LRs of Appellant no. 2)**

1. Notice could not be issued to proposed LRs of deceased appellant No.2 for want of PF.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.05.2026, the date already fixed.

**REGISTRAR**

**MAY 11, 2026**

vk